Incident Date

12/24/2022

12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022

12/24/2022
12/24/2022

12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022

Report Number

RMP22-010999

RMP22-011000
RMP22-011001
RMP22-011002
RMP22-011003

RMP22-011004

RMP22-011005

RMP22-011006
RMP22-011007

RMP22-011008
RMP22-011009
RMP22-011010
RMP22-011011
RMP22-011012

RMP22-011013

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

LOIS DR/ GOLF RD
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
1801 ALGONQUIN RD
3303 MARTIN CT

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST
2405 CARDINAL DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3 EALING ON DUXBURY
3612 KIRCHOFF RD

1 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 ROYALE CT

3250 MEACHAM RD
5602 TINDER DR

2300 ROYALE CT

4180 WINNETKA AVE
1460 GOLF RD

3303 MARTIN CT

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

ALARM

ACCIDENT

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 INFO CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/26/2022 9:29:15 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/24/2022 RMP22-011014 1460 GOLF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 APPROX LOC:1635 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/24/2022 SEPROX LOC:2050 LOIS  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022 980 CARNEGIE ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022 RMP22-011015 2310 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2022 RMP22-011016 800 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 APPROX LOC:3303 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

MARTIN CT
12/24/2022 RMP22-011017 4706 ARBOR DR CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 RMP22-011018 4201 EUCLID AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 RMP22-011019 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/24/2022 RMP22-011020 5550 ASTOR LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 RMP22-011021 5550 ASTOR LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022 4714 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/24/2022 980 CARNEGIE ST ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
12/24/2022 RMP22-011022 2310 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/26/2022 9:29:15 AM



