



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/24/2022	RMP22-010999	LOIS DR / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/24/2022	RMP22-011000	2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011001	1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011002	3303 MARTIN CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2022	RMP22-011003	5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2022	RMP22-011004	5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011005	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/24/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011006	2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/24/2022	RMP22-011007	4623 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011008	3 EALING ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011009	3612 KIRCHOFF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011010	1 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2022	RMP22-011011	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2022	RMP22-011012	2300 ROYALE CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2022		5602 TINDER DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		2300 ROYALE CT	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		1460 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011013	3303 MARTIN CT	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/24/2022	RMP22-011014	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		APPROX LOC:1635 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		APPROX LOC:2050 LOIS DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		980 CARNEGIE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011015	2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2022	RMP22-011016	800 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		APPROX LOC:3303 MARTIN CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011017	4706 ARBOR DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011018	4201 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011019	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/24/2022	RMP22-011020	5550 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022	RMP22-011021	5550 ASTOR LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2022		980 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/24/2022	RMP22-011022	2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST